PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kengo Takeichi	10/25/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA			
Street Address:	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku			
Internal Address:	Nagoya			
City:	Aichi			
State/Country:	JAPAN			
Postal Code:	467-8561			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13282907

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (516)742-4343

 Phone:
 516-742-4343

 Email:
 anna@ssmp.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Scully, Scott, Murphy & Presser, P.C.

Address Line 1: 400 Garden City Plaza

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Garden City, NEW YORK 11530

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 27844

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Paul J. Esatto, Jr.

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 027133 FRAME: 0234

. \$40.00

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Kengo TAKEICHI	(5)		
(1-8)	Insert	(2)		(6)		
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)				
		(4)				
		•••	in consideration of the sum of one do of the undersigned, the undersigned ag	ollar (\$1.00) and other good and valua	ble considerations paid to each	
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAIS	SHA		
(10 <u>)</u>	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)				
	·		(hereinafter designated as the Assigned defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the inven- non-provisional, divisional, continuation extensions, reissues and reexamination	tion, and in all applications for patent in on, substitute, and reissue applicati	ncluding any and all provisional, on(s), and all Letters Patent,	
(11)	Insert Identification of Invention	(11)	Image Processing Device and Image I	Recording Apparatus Having the Same	;	
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Numbe	1	(Attorney Docket No. 2	7844)	
			for which the undersigned has (have) ex			
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on <u>Oct. 25, 20</u>)//		
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number			
and pate application Assigner claims of reexamination of the states of the rewith identification and the states of	ons for the invention, ents as the Assignees 2) The undersigned on or continuation or e in every way possibl 3) The undersigned or provisions of the Inte 4) The undersigned nation a grant of a val 5) The undersigned seculting from said appropositing from said approposition of the undersigned on the interval of the undersigned attorn which may be a for of this document.	and a may of agree division of agree ernation of agree in old agree in old agree in	e(s) to execute all papers necessary in comp patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to feem necessary. (s) to execute all papers necessary in combiners, or any patent or reissue apportaining evidence and going forward with e(s) to execute all papers and document and convention for Protection of Industrial e(s) to perform all affirmative acts while edistates patent to the Assignee. On youthorize(s) and request(s) the Common(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee derein assigned, and that he has (they be approximately the firm of Scully, Scott, Mursary or desirable in order to comply we uted by the undersigned on the date(s).	o execute separate assignments in co- onnection with any interference which plication based thereon, for the inven- such interference, at and perform any act which may be at Property or similar agreements. In the may be necessary to obtain, man inissioner of Patents to issue any and of the entire interest, and hereby cover have) not executed, and will not executed.	may be declared concerning any fion, and to cooperate with the renecessary in connection with intain or confirm by reissue or all Letters Patents of the United ants that he has (they have) full ute, any agreements in conflict at on this assignment any further atent and Trademark Office for	
	III WILLIAMS WHOLESH	UALU!	ind by bio andotorgiou on all allege	,		
Date	Oct. 15,	٥٥	// Name of Inventor	Kongo Takeichi Kengo TAKEICHI	(SEAL)	
Date			Name of Inventor		(SEAL)	
Date	•		Name of inventor		(SEAL)	
Date			Name of Inventor		(SEAL)	
Date	•		Name of Inventor		(SEAL)	

PATENT REEL: 027133 FRAME: 0235

RECORDED: 10/27/2011